
Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Archie Parker Viribus England 7 5-7 yrs 16 4 20

1 Mohammed Isa Afzal Tmt Harwood Solicitors Fight Club United Kingdom 8 8-9 yrs 7 3 10

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Archie Parker Viribus England 7 5-7 yrs 16 4 20

Age/Weight 2 Mohammed Isa Afzal Tmt Harwood Solicitors Fight Club United Kingdom 8 8-9 yrs 7 3 10

3 Sebastian Newsom Extreme Martial Arts United States 9 8-9 yrs 7 0 7

4 Eesa Lodhi Tmt Harwood Solicitors Fight Club United Kingdom 8 8-9 yrs 2 2 4

4 Jayden Mashayekh Total Training Center Netherlands 9 8-9 yrs 4 0 4

4 Anzagh Moussa Naksu Belgium 9 8-9 yrs 4 0 4

5 Troy Bennett Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 9 8-9 yrs 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Conor O’Brien Inspired Martial Arts! England 9 8-9 yrs 22 5 27

1 Koby Connell The Combat Academy Official England 10 10-11 yrs 16 8 24

1 George Moss Viribus England 7 5-7 yrs 9 5 14

1 Dawson Stewart Skyaxe Scotland 12 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Conor O’Brien Inspired Martial Arts! England 9 8-9 yrs 22 5 27

Koby Connell The Combat Academy Official England 10 10-11 yrs 16 8 24

Age/Weight 3 George Moss Viribus England 7 5-7 yrs 9 5 14

4 Daniel Patel Tmt Harwood Solicitors Fight Club England 7 5-7 yrs 8 3 11

5 Edward Benbow Immortal 365 England 11 10-11 yrs 8 0 8

5 Kevin Andrei Cojocaru Lions Gym Romania 9 8-9 yrs 4 4 8

6 Mohammed Deen Afzal Tmt Harwood Solicitors Fight Club United Kingdom 10 10-11 yrs 4 3 7

8 Stanley Hawkins Inspired Martial Arts! England 8 8-9 yrs 0 4 4

Age/Weight 9 Dawson Stewart Skyaxe Scotland 12 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

9 Lenny Waite Spartan Fighting Arts England 9 8-9 yrs 3 0 3

10 Isa Ulgen Total Training Center Netherlands 10 10-11 yrs 2 0 2

10 Jordan Parker Spartan Fighting Arts England 8 8-9 yrs 2 0 2

11 Teddy Chapman The Combat Academy Official United Kingdom 6 5-7 yrs 0 1 1

11 Mixx Botkin Extreme Martial Arts United States 8 8-9 yrs 1 0 1

11 Maverick Garrett Extreme Martial Arts United States 9 8-9 yrs 1 0 1

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Subatomicweight Minus 25 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Subatomicweight Minus 25 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Electronweight Minus 30 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Electronweight Minus 30 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Protonweight Minus 35 kg GP POINTS
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1 Joe Penty The Combat Academy Official England 10 10-11 yrs 9 6 15

1 Riley Clugston The Combat Academy Official United Kingdom 13 12-13 yrs 11 0 11

1 Alfie -Jay Morris Ma4U United Kingdom 9 8-9 yrs 7 4 11

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Joe Penty The Combat Academy Official England 10 10-11 yrs 9 6 15

Age/Weight 2 Riley Clugston The Combat Academy Official United Kingdom 13 12-13 yrs 11 0 11

Age/Weight 2 Alfie -Jay Morris Ma4U United Kingdom 9 8-9 yrs 7 4 11

3 Joe Byle Clan Combat Scotland 10 10-11 yrs 7 2 9

4 Scott Watson Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 12 12-13 yrs 8 0 8

5 Vekemans Perry Naksu Belgium 13 12-13 yrs 6 0 6

6 Finn Botkin Extreme Martial Arts United States 10 10-11 yrs 5 0 5

7 Ellis Forrest Impact Martial Arts England 10 10-11 yrs 0 4 4

7 Joseph Adams Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy England 10 10-11 yrs 2 2 4

7 Aleksej Zoloto Thai Fighters London Lithuania 9 8-9 yrs 4 0 4

7 Alfie Jay Morris Ma4U Thorpe Arch England 9 8-9 yrs 4 0 4

8 Jacob Symons The Combat Academy Official England 11 10-11 yrs 0 3 3

8 Griff Roberts The Dog House Wales 12 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Toby Brown White Lotus Ignite United Kingdom 12 12-13 yrs 14 4 18

1 Riley Demarteau Channarong Gym Netherlands 14 14-15 yrs 12 0 12

1 Radley Webb Rka Kickboxing Academy England 11 10-11 yrs 4 0 4

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Toby Brown White Lotus Ignite United Kingdom 12 12-13 yrs 14 4 18

2 Jake Allott The Combat Academy Official England 13 12-13 yrs 12 4 16

Age/Weight 3 Riley Demarteau Channarong Gym Netherlands 14 14-15 yrs 12 0 12

4 Max Munro Skyaxe Scotland 12 12-13 yrs 6 0 6

Age/Weight 5 Radley Webb Rka Kickboxing Academy England 11 10-11 yrs 4 0 4

5 Lev Polakov Budo Kickboxing Ireland 12 12-13 yrs 4 0 4

5 Kenzie Walsh Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy England 14 14-15 yrs 2 2 4

6 Maxi März Kampfsport Kornhass Germany 11 10-11 yrs 3 0 3

6 Riley Walsh Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy England 12 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

6 Tommy Kazda Kazda Gym Czechia 13 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

6 Benjamin Seres The Combat Academy Official United Kingdom 12 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

6 Jake Borysenko The Combat Academy Official United Kingdom 13 12-13 yrs 0 3 3

7 Tommy Bailey Stand Martial Arts Academy United Kingdom 12 12-13 yrs 2 0 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 David Kozlov Immortal 365 England 10 10-11 yrs 9 4 13

1 Finn Mulheron Skyaxe Scotland 15 14-15 yrs 8 0 8

1 Motiejus Skuja Immortal 365 England 12 12-13 yrs 6 0 6

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 David Kozlov Immortal 365 England 10 10-11 yrs 9 4 13

2 Steven Gill Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 11 10-11 yrs 12 0 12

Age/Weight 3 Finn Mulheron Skyaxe Scotland 15 14-15 yrs 8 0 8

4 Brooklyn Bennett Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 14 14-15 yrs 7 0 7

5 Ethan Ritchie Clan Combat Scotland 10 10-11 yrs 0 6 6

Age/Weight 5 Motiejus Skuja Immortal 365 England 12 12-13 yrs 6 0 6

5 Ian Anderson The Combat Academy Official United Kingdom 14 14-15 yrs 4 2 6

6 Liam Nicholls Impact Martial Arts United Kingdom 13 12-13 yrs 2 3 5

7 Alfie Grant Gilmores Fight Team United Kingdom 14 14-15 yrs 0 4 4

8 Jacob Snowden The Combat Academy Official England 11 10-11 yrs 0 3 3

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Atomweight Minus 45kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Neutronweight Minus 40 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Atomweight Minus 45kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Protonweight Minus 35 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Neutronweight Minus 40 kg GP POINTS



8 Tommy Staines Bfk United Kingdom 12 12-13 yrs 0 3 3

8 Thomas Gilliland Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 13 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

8 Benjamin Jackson Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy England 14 14-15 yrs 3 0 3

8 Dawid Gizewski Trojan Martial Arts England 14 14-15 yrs 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Leyton Utley The Combat Academy Official United Kingdom 15 14-15 yrs 7 4 11

1 James Crowe Global Ireland 16 16-17 yrs 9 0 9

1 Motiejus Skuja Immortal 365 England 12 12-13 yrs 0 8 8

1 Maxymilian Przada Rka Kickboxing Academy England 11 10-11 yrs 4 0 4

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Leyton Utley The Combat Academy Official United Kingdom 15 14-15 yrs 7 4 11

Age/Weight 2 James Crowe Global Ireland 16 16-17 yrs 9 0 9

Age/Weight 3 Motiejus Skuja Immortal 365 England 12 12-13 yrs 0 8 8

4 Ross Gaynor Kkc Ireland 15 14-15 yrs 6 0 6

4 Matteo Mcleod Skyaxe Scotland 14 14-15 yrs 6 0 6

4 Aleandro Giannone Muay-Thai Genk Belgium 14 14-15 yrs 6 0 6

5 Vytis Kuseliauskas Tmt Harwood Solicitors Fight Club United Kingdom 15 14-15 yrs 5 0 5

Age/Weight 6 Maxymilian Przada Rka Kickboxing Academy England 11 10-11 yrs 4 0 4

6 Taylor Bowen The Combat Academy Official United Kingdom 15 14-15 yrs 4 0 4

6 Rudy Mcdowell Extreme Martial Arts United States 15 14-15 yrs 4 0 4

6 Marcos Madeira Systema Martial Art Portugal 16 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

7 Lian Van Zyl Rcfai South Africa South Africa 13 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

7 Wihann Nieman Rcfai South Africa South Africa 13 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

7 Kenji Marijnissen Muaythai Academy Durangym Netherlands 16 16-17 yrs 0 3 3

8 Alfie Butler Keddles England 12 12-13 yrs 2 0 2

8 Edward Close-Semper Impact Martial Arts United Kingdom 13 12-13 yrs 2 0 2

9 Zayden Shoultz Extreme Martial Arts United States 15 14-15 yrs 1 0 1

9 Saviele Para Systema Martial Art Portugal 14 14-15 yrs 1 0 1

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Charlie Herbert The Combat Academy Official England 15 14-15 yrs 7 4 11

1 Archie Dean Universal Martial Arts England 12 12-13 yrs 5 0 5

1 Boulin-Brahim Ulysse Malik Impact Fight France 16 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

1 Ollie Morton The Combat Academy Official England 11 10-11 yrs 0 3 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Charlie Herbert The Combat Academy Official England 15 14-15 yrs 7 4 11

2 Kirill Krauer Tus Kickboxing Germany 14 14-15 yrs 8 0 8

Age/Weight 3 Archie Dean Universal Martial Arts England 12 12-13 yrs 5 0 5

3 Haven Townsley Extreme Martial Arts United States 14 14-15 yrs 5 0 5

4 Alfie Youens Rka Kickboxing Academy England 12 12-13 yrs 4 0 4

4 Rory Mulhearne Budo Kickboxing Ireland 14 14-15 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 4 Boulin-Brahim Ulysse Malik Impact Fight France 16 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 5 Ollie Morton The Combat Academy Official England 11 10-11 yrs 0 3 3

5 Mason Decaro The Combat Academy Official England 16 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

6 Adrian O Donoghue Birr K-1 Kickboxing Club Ireland 16 16-17 yrs 2 0 2

6 Christophe Leblond Ultimat Fight France 17 16-17 yrs 2 0 2

7 Ryan Dunne Wko Team Wales - Xandao Wales 14 14-15 yrs 1 0 1

7 Ollie Banks White Lotus Ignite United Kingdom 14 14-15 yrs 1 0 1

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Bantamweight Minus 55 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Bantamweight Minus 55 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Flyweight Minus 50 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Featherweight Minus 60 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Flyweight Minus 50 kg GP POINTS



Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Tommy Percival Bristol Martial Arts Academy England 15 14-15 yrs 8 6 14

1 Vekemans Robby Naksu Belgium 21 18 yrs+ 8 0 8

1 Bradley Wilburn Extreme Martial Arts United States 16 16-17 yrs 5 0 5

1 Thomas Davey Rka Kickboxing Academy England 13 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Tommy Percival Bristol Martial Arts Academy England 15 14-15 yrs 8 6 14

2 Olly Howdle Trojan Martial Arts United Kingdom 15 14-15 yrs 8 0 8

Age/Weight 2 Vekemans Robby Naksu Belgium 21 18 yrs+ 8 0 8

3 Andres Valenzuela Extreme Martial Arts United States 14 14-15 yrs 6 0 6

Age/Weight 4 Bradley Wilburn Extreme Martial Arts United States 16 16-17 yrs 5 0 5

5 Ralphy Morrisey Aj'S Kickboxing Academy Wales 14 14-15 yrs 0 4 4

5 Harvey Bowen The Combat Academy Official United Kingdom 16 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

5 Hubert Terlikowski Wko Poland Poland 17 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

5 Guilherme Guerreiro Systema Martial Art Portugal 17 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

5 Harry Watson Rka Kickboxing Academy England 19 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

5 Cormac Creamer Birr K-1 Kickboxing Club Ireland 18 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

5 Dean Brummell Birr K-1 Kickboxing Club Ireland 26 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 6 Thomas Davey Rka Kickboxing Academy England 13 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

6 Calvin Barron Clan Combat Scotland 15 14-15 yrs 3 0 3

6 George Cook Sean Kinsella Martial Arts United Kingdom 16 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

6 Tiago Velosa Systema Martial Art Portugal 16 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

6 Martin Vladimirov Wolfhound Muay Thai Bulgaria 18 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

6 Rashed Almutairi No Team Kuwait Kuwait 31 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

7 Seth Ruddlesdin The Combat Academy Official England 15 14-15 yrs 2 0 2

7 Mason Decarro The Combat Academy England 16 16-17 yrs 2 0 2

7 Jacob Crosbie Aj'S Kickboxing Academy Wales 16 16-17 yrs 0 2 2

7 Jake Walsh Wolfhound Muay Thai Ireland 21 18 yrs+ 2 0 2

8 Joel Browne Bolton Dragons United Kingdom 14 14-15 yrs 1 0 1

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Jb Geddis Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 15 14-15 yrs 11 0 11

1 James Mccluskey Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 18 18 yrs+ 10 0 10

1 Andrew Duggan Budo Kickboxing Ireland 16 16-17 yrs 8 0 8

1 Tieme Crutzen Channarong Gym Netherlands 13 12-13 yrs 4 0 4

1 Robert Ciulkin Wko Poland Poland 51 45 yrs+ 4 0 4

1 Xavi Santamaria Mugendo Vallcarca Spain 44 35 yrs+ 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Jb Geddis Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 15 14-15 yrs 11 0 11

Age/Weight 2 James Mccluskey Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 18 18 yrs+ 10 0 10

Age/Weight 3 Andrew Duggan Budo Kickboxing Ireland 16 16-17 yrs 8 0 8

4 Stryker Garrett Extreme Martial Arts United States 16 16-17 yrs 6 0 6

4 Jack Taylor-Barzycki The Combat Academy Official England 20 18 yrs+ 3 3 6

4 Remi Senal Rogue Warriors Club France 31 18 yrs+ 6 0 6

Age/Weight 5 Tieme Crutzen Channarong Gym Netherlands 13 12-13 yrs 4 0 4

5 Cyprian Kozak Dragons Kickboxing Club Poland 17 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

5 Craig Evans Aimaa Ireland 19 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

5 Gonçalo Pinto Systema Martial Art Portugal 18 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

5 Thomas Robson Newcastle Kickboxing Academy United Kingdom 21 18 yrs+ 0 4 4

Age/Weight 5 Robert Ciulkin Wko Poland Poland 51 45 yrs+ 4 0 4

6 Bradley Watts Rka Kickboxing Academy England 15 14-15 yrs 3 0 3

6 Calum Costello Kkc Ireland 14 14-15 yrs 3 0 3

6 Brayan Wycislik Wko Poland Poland 17 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

6 Jack Bluck The Combat Academy England 16 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

6 Max Emeny The Combat Academy England 17 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

6 Oliver Utley The Combat Academy England 19 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

6 Gearóid Truman Budo Kickboxing Ireland 25 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

6 Julian Garcia Extreme Martial Arts United States 18 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Lightweight Minus 65 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Lightweight Minus 65 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Featherweight Minus 60 kg GP POINTS



Age/Weight 6 Xavi Santamaria Mugendo Vallcarca Spain 44 35 yrs+ 3 0 3

7 Patryk Wawryniuk Wko Poland Poland 17 16-17 yrs 2 0 2

7 Lewis Hubbard Sean Kinsella Martial Arts England 16 16-17 yrs 2 0 2

7 Harley Morris Impact Martial Arts England 18 18 yrs+ 2 0 2

8 António Mestre Systema Martial Art Portugal 16 16-17 yrs 1 0 1

8 Callum Mccormack Clan Combat Scotland 16 16-17 yrs 1 0 1

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Justin Weijers Channarong Gym Netherlands 17 16-17 yrs 13 0 13

1 Tyler Cooper Ady Jones Taekwondo Wales 14 14-15 yrs 4 0 4

1 Harrison Weeks Double K Gym United Kingdom 22 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Vicente Moraes Systema Martial Art Portugal 18 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 David Somerville Skyaxe Scotland 18 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Myolan Reddy Hollingsworth Combat Academy England 20 18 yrs+ 0 4 4

1 Dan Nguyen Villiers Sur Orge Boxe France 42 35 yrs+ 4 0 4

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Justin Weijers Channarong Gym Netherlands 17 16-17 yrs 13 0 13

2 Guyvin Dawkins The Combat Academy Official England 16 16-17 yrs 4 4 8

3 Jaromir Jz Zaclona Wko Poland Poland 17 16-17 yrs 7 0 7

Age/Weight 4 Tyler Cooper Ady Jones Taekwondo Wales 14 14-15 yrs 4 0 4

4 Mark Hardware United Martial Arts College England 17 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

4 Ollie Connolly Rka Kickboxing Academy England 17 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 4 Harrison Weeks Double K Gym United Kingdom 22 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 4 Vicente Moraes Systema Martial Art Portugal 18 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 4 David Somerville Skyaxe Scotland 18 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 4 Myolan Reddy Hollingsworth Combat Academy England 20 18 yrs+ 0 4 4

Age/Weight 4 Dan Nguyen Villiers Sur Orge Boxe France 42 35 yrs+ 4 0 4

5 Dylan Walker Hska England 15 14-15 yrs 3 0 3

5 Tomasz Jaros Dragons Kickboxing Club Poland 16 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

5 Harry Lewis Aj'S Kickboxing Academy Wales 16 16-17 yrs 0 3 3

5 James Kelly Ucsc Tullamore Ireland 26 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

5 Matt Storey Hollingsworth Combat Academy England 25 18 yrs+ 0 3 3

6 Jayden Kooijman Channarong Gym Netherlands 17 16-17 yrs 2 0 2

6 Bailey Peacock Spartan Fighting Arts England 19 18 yrs+ 2 0 2

6 Bradley Bezuidenhout Rcfai South Africa South Africa 18 18 yrs+ 2 0 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Denis Skudarnov Immortal 365 England 16 16-17 yrs 15 0 15

1 Ty Garrett Extreme Martial Arts United States 43 35 yrs+ 11 0 11

1 Richard Szileczki Tmt Harwood Solicitors Fight Club Hungary 31 18 yrs+ 6 2 8

1 James Brazil Ucsc Tullamore Ireland 15 14-15 yrs 4 0 4

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Denis Skudarnov Immortal 365 England 16 16-17 yrs 15 0 15

Age/Weight 2 Ty Garrett Extreme Martial Arts United States 43 35 yrs+ 11 0 11

Age/Weight 3 Richard Szileczki Tmt Harwood Solicitors Fight Club Hungary 31 18 yrs+ 6 2 8

4 Michael Walters Imperium Martial Arts England 33 18 yrs+ 6 0 6

4 Cg (Carel Gert) Steenkamp Rcfai South Africa South Africa 20 18 yrs+ 6 0 6

Age/Weight 5 James Brazil Ucsc Tullamore Ireland 15 14-15 yrs 4 0 4

5 Damian Bularz West Freestyle Martial Arts United Kingdom 17 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

6 George Sheppard Baileys Combat Academy England 14 14-15 yrs 3 0 3

6 Szantiago Marko Kovacs Tmt Harwood Solicitors Fight Club Hungary 15 14-15 yrs 3 0 3

6 Jayden Kooyman Channarong Gym Netherlands 17 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

6 Blake Bolger Kkc Ireland 16 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

6 Dominik Bularz West Freestyle Martial Arts United Kingdom 20 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Middleweight Minus 75 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Middleweight Minus 75 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Welterweight Minus 70 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Welterweight Minus 70 kg GP POINTS



6 Robbie Greenough Universal Taekwondo Academies England 19 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

6 Afonso Palma Systema Martial Art Portugal 18 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

6 Dawid Rusiniak Ucsc Tullamore Poland 31 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

6 Rafael Simãozinho Systema Martial Art Portugal 24 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

7 Oran Swords Ucsc Tullamore Ireland 17 16-17 yrs 2 0 2

7 Gian Luca Mohr Channarong Gym Netherlands 20 18 yrs+ 2 0 2

8 Ross Buckley Birr K-1 Kickboxing Club Ireland 28 18 yrs+ 1 0 1

8 Dovydas Balciunas The Combat Academy Official England 23 18 yrs+ 0 1 1

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Filipe Nunes Birr K-1 Kickboxing Club Ireland 16 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

1 Hubert Cieśluk Wko Poland Poland 23 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Maceo Lassalle Rogue Warriors Club France 27 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

1 Eric Denis Sparta Boxing Club France 39 35 yrs+ 4 0 4

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Filipe Nunes Birr K-1 Kickboxing Club Ireland 16 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Hubert Cieśluk Wko Poland Poland 23 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Maceo Lassalle Rogue Warriors Club France 27 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Eric Denis Sparta Boxing Club France 39 35 yrs+ 4 0 4

2 Caden Newlands Double K England 19 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

2 Tom Sawyer Universal Martial Arts England 21 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

2 Lachlan Toland Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 18 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

2 Connor Williams The Combat Academy Official England 30 18 yrs+ 0 3 3

3 Reuben Mcclelland Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 16 16-17 yrs 2 0 2

3 Bradley Headington Ma4U Thorpe Arch England 18 18 yrs+ 2 0 2

3 Jack Kirwan O Brien Birr K-1 Kickboxing Club Ireland 25 18 yrs+ 2 0 2

3 Cillian Freeman Emerald Kickboxing Ireland 40 35 yrs+ 2 0 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 James Gilding White Lotus Ignite England 50 45 yrs+ 7 3 10

1 Oskar Nenagh Kickboxing Club Ireland 18 18 yrs+ 6 0 6

1 Nick Knight White Lotus England 43 35 yrs+ 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 James Gilding White Lotus Ignite England 50 45 yrs+ 7 3 10

Age/Weight 2 Oskar Nenagh Kickboxing Club Ireland 18 18 yrs+ 6 0 6

3 Connor Blackburn Emulous England 18 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

3 Petr Kazda Kazda Gym Czechia 34 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

3 Patryk Szczygieł Wko Poland Poland 24 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

3 Cesar Ortiz Extreme Martial Arts United States 24 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

3 Alexandre Demagny Ultimat Fight France 29 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

3 Tolla Ibrahim Othman Team Dragonfoot England 21 18 yrs+ 0 4 4

4 Akshaye Devadasan Lone Wolf Martial Arts Academy England 20 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

Age/Weight 4 Nick Knight White Lotus England 43 35 yrs+ 3 0 3

5 Martin Alden Rka Kickboxing Academy England 46 45 yrs+ 2 0 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Olivier Copin Ultimat Fight France 48 45 yrs+ 6 0 6

1 Krystian Trębicki Wko Poland Poland 17 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 John Sinclair Clan Combat Scotland 35 35 yrs+ 0 4 4

Age/Weight 1 Michal Tejza Wko Poland Poland 30 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Light Heavyweight Minus 80 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Light Heavyweight Minus 80 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Cruiserweight Minus 85 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Cruiserweight Minus 85 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Cruiserweight Minus 90 kg GP POINTS



1 Alfie Robinson Rka Kickboxing Academy England 25 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

1 Rokas Kasperavicius Channarong Gym Netherlands 33 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Olivier Copin Ultimat Fight France 48 45 yrs+ 6 0 6

Age/Weight 2 Krystian Trębicki Wko Poland Poland 17 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 2 John Sinclair Clan Combat Scotland 35 35 yrs+ 0 4 4

2 Leonardo Lamedica Wko Italy Italy 49 45 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 3 Michal Tejza Wko Poland Poland 30 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

Age/Weight 3 Alfie Robinson Rka Kickboxing Academy England 25 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

Age/Weight 3 Rokas Kasperavicius Channarong Gym Netherlands 33 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

3 Ryan Nicholson Bolton Dragons Scotland 44 35 yrs+ 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Da Silva Amigos Portugal 44 35 yrs+ 4 0 4

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Da Silva Amigos Portugal 44 35 yrs+ 4 0 4

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Adam Rogers Bolton Dragons England 48 45 yrs+ 2 0 2

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Heavyweight Over 95 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Cruiserweight Minus 90 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Heavyweight Minus 95 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Heavyweight Minus 95 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Heavyweight Over 95 kg GP POINTS
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